s

() Barajamda;
(il) Naomundi; and
(M) Panggpani?
The Deputy Minlster of 4Shel Shaknawas Kham): No, Sir.
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Stats Elsetricity Beard for Mysore

2720, Shri Keshava: Will the Minister of Nerigation and Power be pleased to state:

(s) whather &8 State Electricity mﬂhmuhumm

(d) if s0, when?

The Deputy Minister of Irrigutien and Powse (Shri Mathl): (a) and (b).
An Electricity Board was set up in ltgvm:suuummw.

Jw-l:hulls:-m- Ludbhiang

2781, Shri Ram Krishan Gupta: Wil the Minister of Rallways be pieased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 633 on the 1st December, 1938 and state:

(a) whether the report on the traffie survey for Jagadhri-Chandigara-Ruper-Ludhiana line has since been sompleted;

(d) if so, whether the report has been received; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

The Deputy Minigter of Rallways
:rlrll.v. Bamaswamy): (a) Yes,

(b) Not yet, Sir.
(¢) Doss net arise.

Commanwsealth Ceaxial-eable Tele-
phene Sysiem

Shri Bam Krishan Gupta:
Shri Ajit Singh Sarbaai:

Will the Minister of Transpert snd Cemmunieations be pleased to state ot what stage is the scheme te have Commonwealth Coaxial-cable Telephone Systam?

The NMinister ¢f Transpert snd Com-
musications (Shrl 8. K. Pati): The Commonwealth Trade and Ncenemic

